Dane County Board of Supervisors Amending Chapter 10 of the Dane County Code of Ordinances Zoning Map Amendment Petition 11333

Dane County Board of Supervisors does ordain as follows:

The Zoning Districts Maps as referenced under Dane County Code of Ordinance Section 10.03 shall be amended as follows:

Town Map: Town of Rutland **Location**: Section 13

Zoning District Boundary Changes

A-1EX to R-3

Part of the SE ¼ of the NE ¼, Sec 13, T5N, R10E located in the Town of Rutland, Dane County, Wisconsin. Commencing at the East ¼ corner of said Sec 13; thence West (assumed) 864.6 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing West along the same line 147.6 feet; thence N01°31′W, 147.6 feet; thence East, 147.6 feet; thence S01°31′E, 147.6 feet to the point of beginning. Containing 27,778 square feet